## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Thompson to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1115 by Representative Thompson

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 1 and 2 proposed by the Senate Committee on
  Education and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014.
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "award;" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 5 through 7, 6 and insert "to provide for alignment of such core curriculum with certain courses required 7 for high school graduation; and to provide for related matters."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 5 and insert the following:

10	(b) For students who enter the ninth grade on or after July 1, 2014,
11	Government, AP US Government and Politics: Comparative, or AP US Government
12	and Politics: United States may be substituted for Civics as required by this Section
13	and shall satisfy the Civics and Free Enterprise instruction as a prerequisite to
14	graduation."

- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 16 On page 3, line 1, between "following:" and "Government" insert "<u>Civics</u>,"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 18 On page 3, at the end of line 3, change the comma "," to a period "."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 3, delete lines 4 through 7
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 22 On page 3, at the beginning of line 8, change "(dd)" to "(cc)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 24 On page 3, line 11, between "Economics" and the period "." insert ", Economics, AP
- 25 <u>Macroeconomics, or AP Microeconomics</u>"